Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services
by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Home
Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Page 1 of 1
Regional Center of Orange County
All Ages
Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native 30 $276,969 $484,557 $9,232 $16,152 57.2%
Asian 4,647 $38,964,249 $64,350,235 $8,385 $13,848 60.6%
Black/African American 435 $3,641,352 $7,165,437 $8,371 $16,472 50.8%
Hispanic 8,868 $61,591,218 $103,203,071 $6,945 $11,638 59.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander 46 $444,243 $750,266 $9,657 $16,310 59.2%
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 3,895 $29,274,882 $51,266,779 $7,516 $13,162 57.1%
White 5,693 $67,880,928 $107,225,135 $11,924 $18,835 63.3%
Totals 23,614 $202,073,842 $334,445,479 $8,557 $14,163 60.4%
For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

Consumers Total Total Authorized Per Capita Per Capita

Count Expenditures Services Expenditures Authorized Services Utilized
American Indian or Alaska
Native * * * $7,018 $14,413 48.7%
Asian 1,100 $7,689,380 $12,628,607 $6,990 $11,481 60.9%
Black/African American 99 $631,938 $1,239,988 $6,383 $12,525 51.0%
Hispanic 2,158 $11,508,912 $20,271,235 $5,333 $9,394 56.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other
Pacific Islander D S o $9,532 $14,522 65.6%
Other Ethnicity or
Race/Multi-Cultural 1,131 $6,159,416 $10,917,184 S5,446 $9,653 56.4%
White 1,252 S$5,530,554 $9,818,494 $4,417 $7,842 56.3%
Totals 5,762 $31,712,305 $55,194,227 $5,504 $9,579 57.5%

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive



American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or

Race/Multi-Cultural

White
Totals

For age 22 years and older

American Indian or Alaska

Native
Asian

Black/African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other

Pacific Islander

Other Ethnicity or

Race/Multi-Cultural

White
Totals

* In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** |n accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Consumers
Count

14
2,233
197
4,222

22

2,075
2,175
10,938

Consumers
Count

1,314
139
2,488

689
2,266
6,914

Total
Expenditures

$37,545
$8,076,372
$1,007,213
$13,261,744

$141,001

$9,116,452
$13,364,682
$45,005,010

Total
Expenditures

*

$23,198,497
$2,002,201
$36,820,562

$13,999,014
$48,985,692
$125,356,526

Total Authorized
Services

$85,505
$16,022,227
$2,198,022
$25,825,897

$323,664

$18,764,275
$23,130,623
$86,350,214

Total Authorized
Services

*

$35,699,401
$3,727,426
$57,105,939

$21,585,320
$74,276,017
$192,901,039

Per Capita
Expenditures

52,682
$3,617
$5,113
$3,141

$6,409

$4,393
$6,145
$4,115

Per Capita
Expenditures

$21,144
$17,655
$14,404
$14,799

$17,807
$20,318

$21,618
$18,131

Per Capita

Authorized Services

$6,108
$7,175
$11,157
$6,117

$14,712
$9,043

$10,635
$7,895

Per Capita

Authorized Services

$33,129
$27,168
$26,816
$22,953

$23,197
$31,328

$32,778
$27,900

Utilized

43.9%
50.4%
45.8%
51.4%

43.6%

48.6%

57.8%
52.1%

Utilized

63.8%
65.0%
53.7%
64.5%

76.8%

64.9%

66.0%
65.0%



