Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Ethnicity or Race for Residence Type: Home

Regional Center of Orange County

All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	30	\$276,969	\$484,557	\$9,232	\$16,152	57.2%
Asian	4,647	\$38,964,249	\$64,350,235	\$8,385	\$13,848	60.6%
Black/African American	435	\$3,641,352	\$7,165,437	\$8,371	\$16,472	50.8%
Hispanic	8,868	\$61,591,218	\$103,203,071	\$6,945	\$11,638	59.7%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	46	\$444,243	\$750,266	\$9,657	\$16,310	59.2%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	3,895	\$29,274,882	\$51,266,779	\$7,516	\$13,162	57.1%
White	5,693	\$67,880,928	\$107,225,135	\$11,924	\$18,835	63.3%
Totals	23,614	\$202,073,842	\$334,445,479	\$8,557	\$14,163	60.4%

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$7,018	\$14,413	48.7%
Asian	1,100	\$7,689,380	\$12,628,607	\$6,990	\$11,481	60.9%
Black/African American	99	\$631,938	\$1,239,988	\$6,383	\$12,525	51.0%
Hispanic	2,158	\$11,508,912	\$20,271,235	\$5,333	\$9,394	56.8%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	**	**	**	\$9,532	\$14,522	65.6%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	1,131	\$6,159,416	\$10,917,184	\$5,446	\$9,653	56.4%
White	1,252	\$5,530,554	\$9,818,494	\$4,417	\$7,842	56.3%
Totals	5,762	\$31,712,305	\$55,194,227	\$5,504	\$9,579	57.5%

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	14	\$37,545	\$85,505	\$2,682	\$6,108	43.9%
Asian	2,233	\$8,076,372	\$16,022,227	\$3,617	\$7,175	50.4%
Black/African American	197	\$1,007,213	\$2,198,022	\$5,113	\$11,157	45.8%
Hispanic	4,222	\$13,261,744	\$25,825,897	\$3,141	\$6,117	51.4%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	22	\$141,001	\$323,664	\$6,409	\$14,712	43.6%
Other Ethnicity or						
Race/Multi-Cultural	2,075	\$9,116,452	\$18,764,275	\$4,393	\$9,043	48.6%
White	2,175	\$13,364,682	\$23,130,623	\$6,145	\$10,635	57.8%
Totals	10,938	\$45,005,010	\$86,350,214	\$4,115	\$7,895	52.1%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
American Indian or Alaska						
Native	*	*	*	\$21,144	\$33,129	63.8%
Asian	1,314	\$23,198,497	\$35,699,401	\$17,655	\$27,168	65.0%
Black/African American	139	\$2,002,201	\$3,727,426	\$14,404	\$26,816	53.7%
Hispanic	2,488	\$36,820,562	\$57,105,939	\$14,799	\$22,953	64.5%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	*	*	*	\$17,807	\$23,197	76.8%
Other Ethnicity or Race/Multi-Cultural	689	\$13,999,014	\$21,585,320	\$20,318	\$31,328	64.9%
White	2,266	\$48,985,692	\$74,276,017	\$21,618	\$32,778	66.0%
Totals	6,914	\$125,356,526	\$192,901,039	\$18,131	\$27,900	65.0%

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed. ** In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.